CH \$115.00 341131

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM334641

previously reco	gnment to correct the CONVEYING PARTY DATA rded on Reel 005467 Frame 0307. Assignor(s) hereby CURITY INTEREST.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
COOPERATIVE RESOURCES INTERNATIONAL, INC.		02/18/2015	Cooperative Association: WISCONSIN

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A.	
Street Address:	10 S. Dearborn St.	
City:	Chicago	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60603	
Entity Type: National Banking Association: UNITED STATES		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3411311	CRI
Registration Number:	3390645	CRI AGSOURCE GENEX CENTRAL LIVESTOCK
Registration Number:	3411312	CRI COOPERATIVE RESOURCES INTERNATIONAL
Registration Number:	3459888	PROFIT OPPORTUNITY ANALYZER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 414-298-1000

Email: tmadmin@reinhartlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Daniel E. Kattman Address Line 1: 1000 N Water St.

Address Line 2: Suite 1900

Address Line 4: Milwaukee, WISCONSIN 53202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	049362-0002
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Daniel E. Kattman
SIGNATURE:	/dek/

TRADEMARK REEL: 005475 FRAME: 0149

900318174

Total Attachments: 6
source=AR Notice of Security Interest in Trademarks - CRI (executed)#page1.tif
source=AR Notice of Security Interest in Trademarks - CRI (executed)#page2.tif
source=AR Notice of Security Interest in Trademarks - CRI (executed)#page3.tif
source=AR Notice of Security Interest in Trademarks - CRI (executed)#page4.tif
source=Original Assignment Cover Sheet#page1.tif
source=Original Assignment Cover Sheet#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005475 FRAME: 0150

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMI SSI ON TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
PLYMOUTH FOAM INCORPORATED		02/25/2015	CORPORATION: WISCONSIN

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	JP MORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A.
Street Address:	10 S. Dearborn St.
City:	Chicago
State/ Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60603
Entity Type:	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3411311	CRI
Registration Number:	3390645	CRI AGSOURCE GENEX CENTRAL LIVESTOCK
Registration Number:	3411312	CRI COOPERATIVE RESOURCES INTERNATIONAL
Registration Number:	3459888	PROFIT OPPORTUNITY ANALYZER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Phone: 414-298-1000

Email: tmadmin@reinhartlaw.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number,

if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.Correspondent Name:Daniel E. KattmanAddress Line 1:1000 N Water St.Address Line 2:Suite 1900

Address Line 4: Milwaukee, WI SCONSI N 53202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	049362-0002
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Daniel E. Kattman
Signature:	/dek/
Date:	02/26/2015

Total Attachments: 4

source=AR Notice of Security Interest in Trademarks - CRI (executed)#page1.tif source=AR Notice of Security Interest in Trademarks - CRI (executed)#page2.tif source=AR Notice of Security Interest in Trademarks - CRI (executed)#page3.tif source=AR Notice of Security Interest in Trademarks - CRI (executed)#page4.tif

RECEIPT INFORMATION

ETAS ID: TM333426 Receipt Date: 02/26/2015

Fee Amount: \$115

AMENDED AND RESTATED NOTICE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

THIS AMENDED AND RESTATED NOTICE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS is by and between COOPERATIVE RESOURCES INTERNATIONAL, INC., a Wisconsin cooperative association (the "Company") and JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A., as Administrative Agent under the Security Agreement referred to below (the "Administrative Agent").

The parties acknowledge the following:

- A. The Company has executed an Amended and Restated Pledge and Security Agreement (as amended to date, and as further amended, restated, or otherwise modified in accordance with its terms, the "Security Agreement"), dated as of February 18, 2015, in favor of the Administrative Agent.
- B. The Company has adopted, used and are using the trademarks (the "Trademarks") listed on Exhibit A attached hereto, which Trademarks are registered with the United States Patent and Trademark Office.
- C. Pursuant to the Security Agreement, the Company has granted to the Administrative a security interest in and to all of its Trademarks, service marks, applications therefor and associated goodwill therein, now owned or from time to time after the date hereof owned or acquired by the Company, and in and to all proceeds and benefits thereof.
- D. This Amended and Restated Notice of Security Interest in Trademarks amends and restates that certain Notice of Security Interest in Trademarks by and between the Company and the Administrative Agent dated as of March 19, 2013.

[Signature page follows.]

TRADEMARK REEL: 005475 FRAME: 0153 Dated as of February 18, 2015.

COOPERATIVE RESOURCES INTERNATIONAL, INC.

By: A C A COLO Name: David E. Meßinger

Title: Treasurer

Address:

100 MBC Drive Shawano, WI 54166

JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A., as Administrative Agent

By: _____ Name: Barbara Rajchel

Title: Authorized Officer

Address:

10 S. Dearborn St. Chicago, IL 60603

REEL: 005475 FRAME: 0154

Dated as of February 18, 2015.

COOPERATIVE RESOURCES INTERNATIONAL, INC.

By: ____

Name: David E. Mellinger

Title: Treasurer

Address:

100 MBC Drive Shawano, WI 54166

JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A., as

Administrative Agent

By: <u>Janual</u> Name: Barbara Rajchel

Title: Authorized Officer

Address:

10 S. Dearborn St. Chicago, IL 60603



RECORDED: 03/10/2015

Service mark, Date April 15, 2008 - Registration number 3,411,311



Service mark, Date March 4, 2008 - Registration number 3,390,645 (abandoned)



Service mark, Date April 15, 2008 - Registration number 3,411,312

Profit Opportunity Analyzer® Service mark, Date May 27, 2008 - Registration number 3,459,888

TRADEMARK REEL: 005475 FRAME: 0156